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Section One – Basic Information 
Product Name Oatmeal and Raisin Biscuit  

Document Issue 1 Version A 

Country of Origin UK Country of 

manufacture 

UK 

Product Description A crisp oatmeal biscuit with Raisins and cinnamon. 

Supplier Name Lottie Shaw’s 

 

  

Address Unit 1 Thornhill Beck Lane 

Brighouse 

HD6 4AH 

Site of 

Manufacture 

Address 

Unit 1 

Thornhill Beck 

Lane 

Brighouse 

HD6 4AH 

Telephone no. 01484 905227 Site of 

manufacture 

Telephone 

no. 

01484 905227 

    

Shelf Life 6 Months from Bake 

Barcode Suppliers own 

product code 

B001, Oatmeal and Raisin Biscuit Box, 5060206822887 

 Case Barcode:  Oatmeal and Raisin Biscuit x12       

05060206822894 

Technical contact Ian Shaw 

position Technical Manager 

email technical@lottieshaws.co.uk 

Telephone 01484 905227 

Product classification Ambient 

Ingredient Declaration Caster sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat flour fortified with 

Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamine), Shortening 

(Vegetable Oils, Palm Oil and Rapeseed Oil in various 

proportions RSPO Sourced), Oatmeal (Oats 11.9%), Water, 

Raisins, (Sunflower Oil, 4.03%), Salt ,Sodium Bicarbonate , 

Ground Cinnamon.  



 

Product Specification 

 

 

 

 

Allergen Information See Bold Font 

Product Label 

information 

Product Title, Ingredients, Allergens, Bar code, Storage 

conditions, Address, Weight, Product code, Directions to 

date code.  

Section Two - Additives 
Additive Category E-Number 

Sodium Bicarbonate Raising Agent E500 

   

   

   
   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Section 3 Nutritional information 
Nutrients per 100g  

ENERGY (Kcal) 364kcal 

ENERGY (kj) 1662Kj 

PROTEIN (g) 4.2g 

AVAILABLE CARBOHYDRATES (g) 66g 

SUGARS (g) 35g 

FAT (g) 13g 

SATURATED FAT (g) 4.4g 

SALT (g) (Cl x 58.5/35.5) 1.4g 

WATER (g)  

  

Section 4 Storage and Handling 
All products must be traceable backward to raw materials and forward to Lottie Shaw’s 

Tractability Best Before date 

Storage Conditions 

Unopened 

Store in a cool, 

ambient dry storage 

area 

Min 

Temp 

(C) 

Ambient Max Temp 

  (C) 

Ambient 
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Storage Conditions 

Opened 

Store in an airtight 

container in a cool, 

dry storage area 

Min 

Temp 

(C) 

 

Ambient Max 

Temp 

(C) 

Ambient 

Handling N/A 

Shelf life format Best Before 

Total Shelf Life 6 months from bake 

Total shelf life opened if in airtight 

container 

2 weeks 

Section 5 Product Dimensions and Packaging 
Product Dimensions (ind box) 

Case sizes 

(H) 17.5cm (W) 8.5cm (D) 5cm 

(H) 38.5cm (W) 23cm (D) 15.6cm 

Pack size 1 box 180g 

Packaging Description Flow wrapped using food grade poly 

prop, recyclable cardboard and film  

Section 6 Dietary Information 
Contains Yes/

No 

Comments/source 

Beef and/or Beef Derivatives  No  

Lamb and/or Lamb Derivatives No  

Pork and/or Pork Derivatives No  

Poultry and/or Poultry Derivatives No  

Mechanically Recovered Meat No  

Genetically Modified Ingredients No  

Yeast No  

Added Salt Yes  

Artificial Colours No  

Natural Colours No  

Artificial Flavours No  

Nature Identical Flavours No  

Natural Flavours Yes  

Artificial Preservatives No  

Egg No  

Milk and Products thereof No  

Soya and Products thereof No  

 
The Product is Suitable For   

Vegetarians Yes  

Vegans Yes  

Nut Allergy Sufferers Yes However, products baked in a bakery 

which handles nuts.  

Coeliac No  
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Halal No  

Kosher No  

Diabetics No  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
The Product Contains   

Cereals Containing Gluten 

(Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, 

Kamut, or their hybridised strains) 

and products thereof 

Yes  

Crustaceans and products thereof No  

Eggs and products thereof No  

Fish and products thereof No  

Peanuts and Products thereof No However, products baked in a bakery 

which handles nuts. 

Soybeans and products thereof No  

Milk and products thereof 

(including lactose) 

No  

Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, 

Cashewnut, Pecan, Brazil, Pistacio, 

Macadamiaand Queensland) and 

products thereof 

No However, products baked in a bakery 

which handles nuts. 

Celery and products thereof No  

Mustard and products thereof No  

Sesame Seeds and products thereof No However, products baked in a bakery 

which handles nuts.  

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites at 

concentrations of more than 

10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as 

SO2 

No  

Lupin and products there off No  

Molluscs and products thereof No  
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Are any of the above allergens 

handled on site? 

Yes  

Section 9 Declarations. 

 Lottie Shaw’s hereby claim that all products and packaging satisfy all of the relevant 

aspects of the relevant UK and EC Legislation.  
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